(Rev. 03/01)	TD A DERMA DICE ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OND 140, 0001-(102) (CAP: 0/0 // 2002)	MB No. 0651-(1027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Fonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party: Hematronix, Inc. Individual(i)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc. Address: 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive Internal Address: City: Hercules State: California Zip: 94547 Individual(s) citizenship Association No General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
4. Application numbers or registration numbers: A. Trademark Application No. None Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,786,516 1,389,574 1,616,175 0,954,813 1,792,084 2,007,900 1,979,628 2,252,854 2,682,918 2,162,410 2,143,253 2,388,027 2,219,281 s attached □ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning dolument should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Street Address: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number: 19-4409				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it original document. J. David Nharton	nformation is true and convert and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature Date luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0475

EXHIBIT F1 (EXECUTION COPY)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hematronix, Inc., a Texas corporation, located at 3201 Technology Drive, Plano, Texas 75074 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit A, and the registrations covering same (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, California 94547 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0476

_ day of March, 2004.

Assignor: HEMATRONIX, INC.

Name: William C. Buxbaum Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0477

EXHIBIT A TO
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM HEMATRONIX, INC. TO BIORAD
LABORATORIES, INC.

Co mtry	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
U .8.	1,786,516	08/10/93	PROCEED
U .9.	1,389,574	04/15/86	EQUINOX
U. S.	1,616,175	10/02/90	COMPLIANCE
U.S.	0,954,813	03/13/73	TRI-COUNT
U.SI.	1,792,084	09/07/93	COMPLIANCE PREPARE
U.SI.	2,007,900	10/15/96	QUANTIFY (services)
U.S	1,979,628	06/11/96	QUANTIFY (stylized)
U.S	2,252,854	06/15/99	CYANIFREE (stylized)
U.S	2,682,918	02/04/03	RETIC-QUINOX
U.S	2,162,410	06/02/98	CONFIRM
U.S.	2,143,253	03/10/98	LIQUICHEM
U.S.	2,388,027	09/19/00	REAL TIME QA
U.S.	2,219,281	01/19/99	REAL TIME QC
France	1414024	06/16/87	EQUINOX

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 05/10/2004